Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--|--|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | CHANGE OF NAME | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date |
| National Education Training Group, Inc. | | | | 12/28/2001 |
| RECEIVING PARTY [| ΟΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | NETg, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | 1751 West Diehl Rd. | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 | | | |
| City: | Naperville | | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60563 | | | |
| Property Type | | | | |
| | | | |] |
| | уре | | Number | |
| Property Tr Patent Number: | уре | 539524 | | |
| | уре | 539524 542173 | 43 | |
| Patent Number: | | | 43 | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: | | 542173 | 43 | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> | E DATA (650)838 be sent via US | 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> | 43 30 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: | DATA (650)838 be sent via US (650) 83 | 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> 38-3772 | 13 30 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: | E DATA (650)838 be sent via US (650) 83 emily.pri | 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> 38-3772 iest@sh | 43 30 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: | DATA (650)838 be sent via US (650) 83 emily.pri : Lucia G | 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> 38-3772 iest@sh uh-Sies | 43 30 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Thearman.com el | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA (650)838 be sent via US (650) 83 emily.pri : Lucia G | 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> 38-3772 iest@sh uh-Siese an & Ste | 43 30 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nearman.com el erling LLP | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | E DATA (650)838 be sent via US (650) 83 emily.pri : Lucia Gi Shearma 1080 Ma | 542173 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> 38-3772 iest@sh uh-Sies an & Ste arsh Rd | 43 30 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nearman.com el erling LLP | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | E DATA (650)838 be sent via US (650) 83 emily.pri : Lucia Gu Shearma 1080 Ma Menlo P | 542173 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> 38-3772 iest@sh uh-Sies an & Ste arsh Rd | 43 30 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Thearman.com el erling LLP | |
| Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | E DATA (650)838 be sent via US (650) 83 emily.pri : Lucia Gu Shearma 1080 Ma Menlo P | 542173 542173 8-5136 <i>Mail wh</i> 38-3772 iest@sh uh-Sies an & Ste arsh Rd | 43 30 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> hearman.com el erling LLP A, CALIFORNIA 94025 | |

500317459

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0613

I

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0614

NU. 2165 P. 20

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

то

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390

NATIONAL EDUCATION TRAINING GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, by its Vice President and Assistant Secretary does hereby certify:

1. That the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting duly convened and held on the 27th day of December, 2001, passed a resolution, by unanimous written consent, declaring that the following change and amendment in the Articles of Incorporation is advisable:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of said Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is NETg, Inc.

2. That the number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is one thousand five hundred (1,500); that the said change and amendment has been consented to and authorized by the unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder holding all of the outstanding stocks and entitled to vote hereon.

3. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be January 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said NATIONAL EDUCATION TRAINING GROUP, INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President and its Assistant Secretary this 28th day of December, 2001.

Darren Pocsik, Vice P

Helen Stamatiadis, Assistant Secretary

FILED # <u>C1840-8</u>

DEC 3 1 2001 IN THE OFFICE OF TARY OF STORE

STATE OF NEVADA Secretary of State I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the document as filed in this office

JAN 0 2 2002

By,

PATENT REEL: 019573 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 07/19/2007